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The findings in this report are not necessarily representative of all communities in the district. The findings in this

report should be considered indicative of how community perceive response efforts.

A total of 100 surveys were conducted in Kathmandu district: GENDER DISTRIBUTION

Distribution by caste/ethnicity: FEMALE: 59

Caste/ethnicity Female Male Total MALE: 41
Brahmin 12 7 19
Chhetri 11 6 17
Dalit 1 2 3 Distribution by age:
Gurung 2 1 3 Age Female Male Total
Janajati 4 1 5 15-24 9 1 10
N 22 12 34

S 25-39 25 14 39
Sherpa 2 3 5
Tamang 4 8 12 40-54 19 19 38
Others 1 1 2 55+ 6 7 13

DO YOU HAVE ANY HEALTH PROBLEMS THAT HAVE CAUSED YOU DIFFICULTY
TO MOVE, SEE, SPEAK, UNDERSTAND/LEARN OR COMMUNICATE?

No difficulty 93%
Some difficulty 6%
A lot of difficulty 1%
Gender No difficulty Some difficulty A lot of difficulty
Female 93% 5% 2%
Male 93% 7%
Caste/ethnicity No difficulty Some difficulty A lot of difficulty
Brahmin 95% 5%
Chhetri 82% 12% 6%
Dalit 100%
Gurung 100%
Janajati 100%
Newar 97% 3%
Sherpa 80% 20%
Tamang 92% 8%
Others 100%
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Age No difficulty Some difficulty A lot of difficulty
15-24 100%
| 25-39 97% 3%
40-54 92% 8%
55+ 77% 15% 8%

ARE YOUR MAIN PROBLEMS BEING ADDRESSED?

Negative 48%
Neutral 6%
Positive 45%
Jv[s IV}A 1%
Gender Negative Neutral Positive Don’t know
Female 42% 7% 49% 2%
Male 56% 5% 39%

Caste/ethnicity Negative Neutral Positive Don’t know
Brahmin 21% 5% 68% 5%
Chhetri 41% 12% 47%

Dalit 100%
Gurung 33% 33% 33%
Janajati 20% 80%
Newar 65% 35%
Sherpa 60% 20% 20%
Tamang 58% 8% 33%
Others 100%
Negative Neutral Positive Don’t know
15-24 20% 10% 70%
25-39 51% 8% 41%
40-54 45% 5% 47% 3%
55+ 69% 31%

f If negative or neutral, biggest problem:

l Long-term shelter (housing) 59%
Short-term shelter (tent/shelterbox) 13%
Financial support 7%

f Second biggest problem:

| Financial support 57%



